



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4906/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2024**

TARANNUM KHAN AND ANR .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Tarannum Khan and  
Mr. Shahbaz Khan, Advs.

versus

THE STATE AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,  
APP for the State with  
W/SI Nidhi Dahiya and  
IO/ASI Kamlesh, PS Bara  
Hindu Rao.  
Mr. Vikram Dua, Adv. for  
R-2 to 6 (through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**09.08.2024**

1. Mr. Vikram Dua, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and seeks time to file a reply.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.10.2024.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 9, 2024**

*'KDK'*