



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4906/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2024

TARANNUM KHAN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for State with SI  
Uma Singh, ASI Kamlesh  
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2025**

%

1. It is already 6.15 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 15.07.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2025**

*sc*