



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4906/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2024 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES OF ANNEXURES
TARANNUM KHAN AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Meer Hassan, Mr. Vikas Yadav,
Advocates with P-1.

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Kavindra Singh, ASI Kamlesh.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate
for R-2 to 6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 19.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025