



\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4906/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2024**

**TARANNUM KHAN AND ANR.** .....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tarannum Khan, Advocate

versus

**THE STATE AND ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State  
Mr. Vikram Dua, Mr. Deepak Kumar  
Singh and Mr. Vinod Kumar,  
Advocates for R-2 to R-6

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2026**

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 01.10.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/ns**